
First Amendment to Bennett 
Valley Golf Course Management 
Agreement No. F000780

City Council Meeting
July 18, 2017 1



2

• Original Agreement approved by Council Reso #28471 
on 4/29/14

• Council approved a new capital improvement fee on 
6/13/17 effective 7/1/17

• First Amendment revises Title III - Revenue/Fees
• Modifies and adds revenue definitions
• Provides for collection, reporting, remittance of 

revenue from capital improvement fees

Background



3

Recommendation

It is recommended by the Recreation & Parks 
Department that Council, by resolution, approve the 
first amendment to the Bennett Valley Municipal 
Golf Course Management and Operations 
Agreement with Bennett Valley Golf Shops, Inc. to 
provide for the collection, reporting and remittance 
of capital improvement fees and revenue.



4

Questions?


	First Amendment to Bennett Valley Golf Course Management Agreement No. F000780
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4

